Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

December 3, 2018

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: SelecTel, Inc. d/b/a SelecTel Wireless

ITC-T/C-20181113-00207 ITC-STA-20181113-00211

To Whom it May Concern,

On November 13, 2018 this office submitted a Section 214 Application for Approval of a Transfer of Control for SelecTel, Inc. d/b/a SelecTel Wireless ("SelecTel") via MyIBFS. Please accept this letter as clarification that any reference in the Application to Section 63.03 and Section 63.04 of the Federal Communications Commission Rules as well as the reference to a WC Docket caption was inadvertent. SelecTel provides wireless telecommunication services as a mobile virtual network operator and does not provide domestic wireline services. We apologize for the confusion and we appreciate the opportunity to provide clarification.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, PC Attorneys for SelecTel, Inc. and Ignition Wireless, LLC